	01104799		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
PING-TING LIN	Name: FENG YI OUTDOOR LEISURE		
	EQUIPMENT ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? C Yes I No	Jwu Shy Rd., Long Ching, Taichung		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
C Assignment C Merger	519		
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	6		
Q Olher	City: Taichung Country: Taiwan		
7/9/1999			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (1 Yes 20 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	E. Patent No.(s) sched? I Yes (I No		
Additional numbers att	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u> BILKER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u> BILKER IS VITUALER 00000039 09351920	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER IS VIDULER 00000039 09351920 	ached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u> BILKER INTER 00000039 09351920 <u>40.00 DF</u> Street Address: <u>3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE</u>	ached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u> BILKER 15 VIDALER 00000039 09351920 <u>40.00 BP</u> Street Address: <u>3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE</u> <u>SUITE 105</u> City: <u>ELLICOTT CITY State</u> : <u>MD</u> _ZIP: 21043	 ached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u> BILKER 15 VIDALER 00000039 09351920 <u>40.00 BP</u> Street Address: <u>3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE</u> <u>SUITE 105</u> City: <u>ELLICOTT CITY State</u> : <u>MD</u> _ZIP: 21043			
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u> <u>BILKER</u> IS VIOULER 00000039 09151920 <u>40.00 BP</u> Street Address: <u>3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE</u> <u>SUITE 105</u> <u>City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD</u> <u>ZIP: 21043</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing uncompared</i>			

____ __

_

ASSIGNMENT DEED

		reement is applicable		ed (Invention Title)			
(check one)	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: heck one) 2 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed						
application The P	s identified al ATENT RIG	3HTS also include all pove. HTS assigned under t atent rights only.		ontinuations and exten	sions of the patents and patent		
	any U	vide patent rights lnt; S. patent application) referred to in this ag	identified above.	hall nave the right to clai	m the benefit of the filing date of		
(Full name	of sole or fir	st inventor) <u> </u>	g-Ting LIN				
(Address)	Address) NO. 22-2, LANE 76, SEC. 2, JWU SHY RD., LONG CHING,						
	TAICHU	G HSIEN, TAIWAN	, R.O.C.				
(Full name	of second joi	nt inventor, if any) _					
(Address)							
(Full name	of third join	, inventor, if any)					
· · ·	•	-					
()							
The A	SSIGNEE re	ferred to in this agrees	ment is!				
	Assignee) `			MENT ENTERPRISE CO			
(Address o	f assignee) _	NO. 22-2, LANE	76, SEC. 2, JW	J SHY RD., LONG CH	IING,		
					L		
The A	SSIGNEE is:						
(check one) 🛛 An In	dividual.					
• • -		tnershin.					
	K A Corp		AIWAW, N.O.C.	(state or country)			
	0						
which is ac the fu	knowledged, Il and exclusi	have and do hereby as ve right to the inventi	ssign the following to	the ASSIGNEE; its succ	valuable consideration, receipt of essors and assigns:		
		le and interest in and i			fee shis investige		
				lier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(S) here	for this invention. by authorize(s) and request(s) the		
Commissio	oner of Paten	ts and Trademarks to i	ssue all Letters Patent	to the ASSIGNEE as the	e assignee of the entire right, title		
				successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE, or its repre	sentatives, any facts know to the		
ASSIGNO	R(S) respect	ing said invention, an	d testify in any legal j	proceedings, sign all law	ful papers, execute all divisional,		
					ry assignment papers to cause any everything necessary or desirable		
				orce proper protection f			
\sqrt{P}	ING TI	NG LIN		Ping-Ting LIN	07/09/1999		
1		(Signature of sole of	r lirst inventor)		(Date)		
(Signature of second inventor, if any)					(Daie)		
(Signature of third inventor, if any)					(Date)		
·	•				<u>.</u>		

-

.

.

.....